Maidenhead M.C. & L.C.C.

MAIDENHEAD
TURK TROPHY
MOTO/ CROSS

Held under G.C.R.’s A.C.U. Southern Centre
Permit No. U32. T.T.C. 915.

Holder: B. PARSONS

DOWNRKFIELD'Ss SANIDEPITS
Waliham Si. Lawrence

SUNDAY., JUNK S¢ih, 1958
Kirst IiRace 1 p.m.

Officials :
Maidenhead Club Stewards............... P. Turner, T. Tickner
Southern Centre SEWATd, .. .o virisboaeonilisasnssscaensssciss R. Bains
330 e ) 5, - GERROTE R CRSSER L S LON e L B SL B I G. Turk
Chief Marshalil i ot ittt s gt A as J. Wood
Paddock IMAarshal. .\ o iniais deedaa s T T G. E. Chapman
Machine EXaminel [ . 0o aies et susshiig aeassdoans F. Almond
B0 o) g o) g P e R S R O R A o PR R. Oram
Clerk of Course an. Secretary nf Meeting. ... C. Johnson
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Official Programme /-



No.
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6
7
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12
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30
31
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46
47
48
49
58

59
60
61

69

70
71
b
73

Name

B. A. Wheeler
C. A, Stratton
F. Sargent

N. E. Nutt

L. Nutt

J. Johnson

C. Miller
D Madle
B. Green
J. Taylor
D. Evans
M. E. Stone ...
J. Clayton

R. Warner ...
P. Gibbons ...
F. Warner ...
P. G. Collett
J. Handscomb
J. Sheehan ...
E. G. Watts ...
B D. Leask ...

LRSS a8t
B. Hayward ...
P. Ashman

~ Farmer ...
Hutchins ...
. C. Palmer
G. Towell
. Deacon

. Heanes ...
. A. Kennedy
H. Burnstone
M. Hardiman
C. Scales

Ry CoX ol 1
M. Baynard ...
P, Lamper

QRF>TER

S. Donghi ...
W. Pilbeam .

COMPETITORS

J. Al Robinson ...

J. A. Browne

C. J. Washington

J. Collins
P. Smith
F. Underwood

NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
EXP

NOV
NOV
NOV
EXP
NOV
INT
EXP

NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
EXP

NOV
EXP

NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
EXP

NOV
NOV
EXP

NOV
INOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
INT

EXP

NOV
NOV
OV

NOV

NOV
NOV
NOV
EXP

Club
Reading Ace
Bayswater
Bayswater
Sth. Newbury
Sth, Newbury
Reading Ace

Mortimer
Reading Ace
Oxford Ixion
Sturminster
Soton M.C.C.
Maidenhead
Portsmouth

Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
Sth, Newbury
Mortimer
Sturminster

P.M.C.R.C.
Sth. Newbury
Reading Ac:
Reading Ace
Mortimer
Portsmouth
Sth. Newbury
Maidenhead

Maidenhead
Bish. Waltham
F/Royal
Reading Ace
Sth. Newbury
Mortimer
[enley

Maidenhead
Maidenhead

Gosport M.C.C,

Sth, Newbury

N. Berks.
Reading Ace
Mortimer
Sth, Newbury

Machine

Greeves
Triumph
Triumph
B.S.A.
Greeves

Matchless
DOT
Ariel
DOT
Matchless
Sun

Ariel
Matchless
Greeves
T'riumph
Matchless
B.S.A.
F/Barnett
DOT
Gireeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
A.lS.
Triumph
DOT
A.l.S.
DOT
Velocette
F/Barnett
Matchless
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
L.A.S.
B.S.A.
F/Barnett
Ariel
DOT
Iriumph
Velocette
Velocette

B.S.A.

Capacity

197cc
500cc
500cc
500cc
197c¢cc
197/250cc
500cc
250cc
197¢cc
350cc
500cc
500cc
350cc
250cc
500c¢c
197cc
497cc
197cc
500cc
197cc
500cc
500cc
197cc
500c¢c
500cc
500cc
197cc
197cc
197cc
197c¢cc
500cc
350cc
500cc
197c¢c
350cc
197cc
350c¢cc
197¢cc
500cc
197cc
500¢c
500cc
350cc
350cc
197cc
500cc
197¢cc
500cc
500cc
500cc

350 & 500cc



74 B. D. Maynard ...
R. H. Wilhams . ...

f o
76
78
78
84
85
113
87
90
88
39
N
92
93
134
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

C. Dolan

D, Crossley

N. Allen
B. Parsons

W. A, Turnﬂ‘r“

1. S. Calander
B. Baldwin

(;. Beamish ..
(. Walde
June Lines

D. N. Wootten

E G. Stroud
K. Watts
[. D, Sansom
E. V. Dry

P G. Webb ...
P. Naunton ...

A. G. May

D Redford ...

3. ]. Daniels
— Humphries

Competitors contd.

NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
NOV

EXP

NOV
NOV
EXP

EXP

NOV
NOV
NOV
MOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV

Basingstoke
P.M.C.R.C.
Gosport

Sth. Newbury
Waterlooville
P.M.C.R.C.
Reading Ace
Ringwoorl

Rdg. & Dis.

P.M.C.R.C.
Worthing
Mortimer
Mortimer
Sth. Newbury
Sth. Newbury
Reading Ace
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Reading Ace

James
Matchless
(reeves
B.S.A.

B.S.A.

Ariel S/C
Ariel S/C
Ariel S/C

Triumph
A.lS.
Greeves
(Greeves
B.S.A,
Special
F/Barnett
P.G.W.
A.L.S.
B.S.A.,
DOT

Greeves

197cc
350cc
197¢cc
350c¢cc

500cc
500cc
500c¢c
500cc

500cc
500¢cc
500cc
197cc
197¢cc
500cc
197cc
197¢cc
125¢cc
500cc
500cc
197cc
197¢cc

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS. You are present at this

Meeting entirely at your own risk,
all persons having any connectio
organisation

and /or conduct of the meeting,
of the land, the drivers and owners
in the vehicles, are

and subject to the condition that
n with the promotion and/or
including the owners
of the vehicles and passengers
absolved from all liability in respect of
injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
property howsoever caused.

personal
you or damage to your

SID MORAM

OFFERS
Unbeatable Se
rvice
Motor Cyecle
Based on 30 Years* Experience
Mﬂin Dealer i“":I.':rllll- BITHITEPEmI R
ﬁrsik M?tchless A.J.S. Trinmph Norton
i ]1;: Enfield Francis - Barnet Excelsior
ECARS : Watsonian Swallow Canterbu
PART EXCHANGES ¥

SECOND-HAND MACHINES

dRHENENENANENENEIRIENEIEIENENRNBNENRRDNBHBIEIIRY

WEXHAM ROAD CORNER
Telephone — 23767
and 91 St. Leonards Road, Windsor

- SLOUGH

Stheechan & Irusslen

Bagshot lRoad : :

Braciknell
Telephone 554

MOTOR CYCLES

Hire Purchase

SCOOTERS

Insurance

MOPEDS

Part Exchanges

See ﬁm Shechan ﬂGJL yout
New ar Used Models



FLAG SIGNALS

b T T O SR e LA Ta AP HN SR U S | Start
T e e o All Stop
GReeN .o TRt 2 Sy I ST Syt e T All Clear
1 SRRl s N MRARY U N V| AN Give Way
IO IV o L R o s s B e e L Danger
Black Flag with Number .................. Driver of that No. to Stop
Yellow Flag with Black Cross ..................... Entering Last Lap
Black and White Check Flag .................coooiiiiiiiiiinninn, Finish
ok S &
NOTICE

The urganising Club reserve the right to alter the number of laps of
each or any race.

Any alterations to the Programine will be announced through the
loudspeaker.

Ed % ok

@ Appreciation

The grateful thanks of the Club go to the Landowner for the use of
the land; to the St. John Ambulance Brigade for their attendance:
to all members and friends who acted as officials around the course;
and to the sportsmen who really made this meeting possible —
The Riders.

This event is organised by . ..
THE MAIDENHEAD MOTORCYCLE & LIGHT CAR CLUB

who welcome all Motorists and Motorcyclists to their
H/Quarters at the “Golden Ball,” Pinkneys Green,
Maidenhead, on Tuesday Nights at 8.30 o’clock.

e e

. e

EVENT ONE ALLCOMERS UP TO 250 cc. 8 LAPS
1 B. A. Wheeler 6 J. Johnson 8 D. Madle
5 L. Nutt 7 C. Miller 13 J. Clayton
14 R. Warner 16 F. Warner 18 1J. I-landsccmb
21 B. Leask 25 P. Ashman 26 K. Farmer
27 B. Hutchins 28 D. C. Palmer 32 G. A. Kennedy
46 M. Hardiman 48 R. Cox 58 P. Lamper
61 J. A. L. Robinson 69 J. A. Browne 74 B. D. Maynard
76 C. Dolan 94 D. N. Wootten 95 E. G. Stroud
97 1. D. Sansom 98 E. V. Dry 99 P. G. Webb
102 D. Redford 103 G. J. Daniels

1B R Y. 3 (o [0 N 3ra. L At e Sl i

EVENT TWO EXPERTS BARRED, UNLIMITED 4 LAPS
HEAT ONE

1 B. A. Wheeler 2 C. A. Stratton 7 C. Miller
4 N. E. Nutt 5 L. Nutt 11 D. Evans
8 D. Madle 9 E. Green 16 F. Warner
14 R. Warner 15 B. Gibbons 20 E. G. Watts
17 P. G. Collett 18 J. Handscomb 25 P. Ashman
23 1. R. Frost 24 B. Hayward 29 A. G. Towell
26 K. Farmer 27 B. Hutchins 33 H. Burnstone
30 R. Deacon 32 G. A. Kennedy
46 M. Hardiman 3 F. Sargent
L 2na. ... 3l N .. o Sthe ..o 6th T Sth.. ...

PER 10th...... I 1141 PR L26h.. 0. 614 [t . 14th...... Loth o,

The first fifteen in this heat qualify for the Experts Barred Final.
The remainder go to EVENT No. EIGHT Novice Non-Winners

Race
HEAT TWO 4 LAPS
48 R. Cox 49 M. Bd nard 59 S. Donghi
60 W. Pilbeam 61 J. A. Robinson 69 J. A. Browne
70 C. J. Washington 71 J. C ﬂlmﬁ‘. 72 P. Smith
74 B. D. Maynard 75 R. H. Williams 76 C. Dolan
77 D. Crossley 93 G. Walde 96 K. Watts
97 1. D. Sansom ¢8 E. V. Dry 99 P. G. Webb
100 P. Naunton 101 A. G. May 102 D. Redford
103 G. J. Daniels 104 —. Humphries
47 C. Scales 124 June Lines
e 2ndii. 3rd...... 4th...... ij 1 WIS 6th...... 547 2 P 8th......
2 7 (R 10th...... 151 I 1 oA | 4 13th...... 14th...... ESths, ...

Winner’s Time............

The first fifteen in this heat qualify for the Experts Barred Final.
The remainder go to EVENT No. EIGHT Novice Non-Winners
Race.



EVENT THRERE EXPERTS ONLY 8 LAPS
6 J. Johnson 10 J. Taylor 12 M. E. Stone
13 J. Clayton 19 J. Sheechan 21 B. Leask
28 D. C. Palmer 31 K. Heanes 58 P. Lamper
73 F. Underwood 78 N. Allen 84 B. Parsons
92 G. Beamish 94 D. N. Wootten 95 E. G. Stroud
i o 2nd.i..y. .} 1 I 4th...... S e oth.. ..
Winner’'s Time..........is
FINAL EVENT TWO EXPERTS BARRED 8 LAPS
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
) sl 9 1 RN 3rd: ... 4th...... 5] i ¢ NI 6th......
Winner's “Time. .5 . oot

EVENT FOUR SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE 6 LAPS

85 W. A. Turner 89 113 J. S. Callendar
87 B. Baldwin 91 88
90
ISt 2ndi... £y ¢ 3 WS 41h......
Winner’s Time......o.....

EVENT FIVE TURK TROPHY ALLCOMERS

HEAT ONE 4 LAPS
First tem riders in each heat to the final

1 B. A. Wheeler 2 C. A. Stratton 3 F. Sargent

4 N. F Nutt 5 L. Nutt 6 J. Johnson

7 C. Miller 8 D. Madle 9 B. Green

10 J. Tayior 11T D. Evans 12 M. E. Stone

13 J. Clayton 14 R. Warner 15 P. Gibbons

16 F. Warner 17 P. G. Collett 18 J. Handscomb

19 J. Sheehan 20 E. G. Watts 21 B. D. Leask
doto s andi,. 3rdh oAt st 6L TR
Ot el 1Oth. 5, .

Winner’s Time............

HEAT T W O 4 LAPS
First tem riders in heat to the final

23 1. R. Frost 24 B. Hayward 28 D. C. Palmer
26 K. Farmer 27 B. Hutchins 31 K. Heanes
29 A. G. Towell 30 R. Deacon 46 M. Hardiman
32 G. A. Kennedy 33 H. Burnstone 49 M. Baynard
47 C. Scales 48 R. Cox 60 W. Pilbeam
58 P. Lamper 59 S. Donghi 70 C. J. Washington
61 J.A. L. Robinson 69 J. A. Browne _
71 J. Collins 25 P. Ashman
ERE . 2nd...... rd.i. ... Uiy e 511 6th..... 751 ) By SER L
O POthlc....
Winner’s Time............
HEAT THREE 4 LAPS
First ten riders in heat to the final
72 P. Smith 73 F. Underwood 77 D. Crossley
75 R, H. Williams 76 C. Dolan 92 (. Beamish
78 N. Allen 84 B. Parsons 95 E. G. Stroud
93 G. Walde 94 D. N. Wootten 98 E. V. Dry
9% K. Watts 97 1. D, Sansom 101 A. G. May
99 P. G. Webb 100 P. Naunton 104 —. Humpbhries
102 D. Redford 103 G, J. Daniels
134 June Lines 74 B. DD. Maynard
I8k, ... nd..o .. Bl athl .. Sth...... 71 1 R TER Sths.
3 DAL TOth: 2. o
Winner’s Time............

22 INTERVAL ::

e

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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................................................................................................



EVENT SIX SIDECAR HANDICAP RACE 6 LAPS
85 W. A. Turner 89 113 J. S. Callander
87 B. Baldwin 91 88
90

kst ..l /) 5(s SIREREAN 04 s LA 4th......

Winner’s TiIMe...oov..iees
EVENT SEVEN NOVICE BARRED RACE 8 LAPS

6 J. Johnson 10 J. Taylor 12 M. E. Stone

13 J. Clayton 19 J. Sheechan 49 M. Baynard
28 D. C. Palmer 31 K. Heanes 84 B. Parsons
58 P. Lamper 73 F. Underwood 94 D. N. Wootten
78 N. Allen 92 (. Beamish
95 E. G. Stroud 21 B. D. Leask
117 L B 2ad.. .. 31d. 00 " il Il NI 6th......

Winner’s Time............
EVENT EIGHT NOVICE NON-WINNERS 6 LAPS

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll
.........................................................................................

..............................................................................................

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Those placed sixteenth to twenty-fifth in heats of EVENT TWO.
ISE L f4 1o AECER. L [ L 4th...... Sth...... 6th......

BOB WIHITE

is your Local Main Dealer for . ..
ARIEL : B.S.A : JAMES : MATCHLIESS

TRIUMPH and the famous LAMBRETTA
ORDERS ARE STILL BEING TAKEN FOR THE 1957 MODELS

BOEB WHITK

13 YORK ROAD, MAIDENHEAD
Telephone: 3428

-

When in Pinkneys Greemn
VISIT

Trlze GOLDEN 8

ARNENEEENEnENEEIR I RREnEeersiuenaEne

Fully Licensed

BUHEIENBIRIEIENEIRIRIRIENIR RSSO nene

ALL

PINKNEYS GREEN, MAIDENHEAD

CAR PARK GARDENS

‘G ® _II_ |U ID |K -

Sla KING STREET, MAIDENHEAD

(corner of Broadway)

WATCH REPAIRS
All Clock and Watch Repairs done by
highly skilled workmen on the premises

QUICK SERVICE REASONABLE CHARGES



